st ¥ 1993*23331
This Instrument:Prepared By: in
Onnie D. Dickerson, 111
Dickerson & Morse, P.C. a-23" i
Attorneys-at-Law | | Q6 ,34—/ ‘192‘?_“1- 1F _IEI’
1920 Valleydale Road. : o 14538 At o WA
Birmingham, AL 35244 - e WLW )

(Space Above This Line For Recording Data) :
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT |

| This Loan Modification Agreement (_“Agreement"), made this 22™ day of June, 1998,
between Hubert L. Benéon, an unmarried rﬁan, (“Borrower”) and STANDARD MORTGAGE
CORPORATION OF GEORGIA (“Lender”) amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed ﬂf
Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”) dated Nnvember 10, 1997 and recorded
in Instrument # 1997-37116 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, in the original
amount 0f $218,800.00 and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security

Instrument, whlch covers the real and personal slescr}bed in the Securlty Instrument and defined

therein as the “Property”, located at | |
190 Clairmont Road

Birmingham, AL 35242
(Property Address)

~ the real property described being set forth as follows:

Lot 125, according to the Survey of Forest Parks, 1% Sector, as recorded in Map Book
22, Page A, B & C, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree

as follows (nowithsfanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.  As of June 22, 1998, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is remaining at U.S. $218,800.00, consistent of the amount(s) loaned

to the Borrowers by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

e R R T T



2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
'the_L___ender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.875%
from June 22, 1998. The Borrower promises to make monthly payment of principal and interest
of $1,586.45 begmnmg on the 1* day of August, 1998, and continuing thereafter on the same day
each succeedmg monthly until principal and interest are paid in full. iton) uly 1, 2028, (the
“Matunty Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the-Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date. )
The Bﬁrmwer will make such payments at 5775 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, #D-lﬂ[l

Atlanta, GA 30342 or at other place as the Lender may require.

3. [f all or any part of the Property of any interest in 1t 1s sold or transferred (or if a beneficial
interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natura} person) without the
L_eﬂder_’s prior written consent, the Lender, may at its option, require immediate payment in full of
all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the P endar shall give the Borrower notice of
| acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of nat less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which the Borrower mus£ pay all sums secured by this Security
instrument. 1f the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the

Lender may involk any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or

- demand on the Borrower.

4. Thé Borrower also will comply Wi_th all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to
make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, asgessments, escrow items, impounds, and al
other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, -
the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, nuil and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 ﬁbme;

(A)  all terms and provisions of the Note and Security (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the
Note; and

(B)  all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or




“document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security

SRS e S s SRR T ST AT A S HF*;#*H'!:E,
; Lo E e T DD L vl '?
P . --I_-.\....:.Jﬁ D¥iplt |

Tnstrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5.  Nothing In this Agreement shall be uhdersteed or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in ﬁrhele: or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided
in this Agreement the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged , and the Berrower and
Lender will be bounds by, and comply with, a]l of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by

this Agreement.

Borrower has executed and acknowledges receipt of pages | and 4 of this Loan Modification

J. O/U.alﬁ é’ Qwug
m()zﬂ’ hwdtgwo*e*fed'

REVHU J. O'NEIL, PRESIDENT

Agreement.

Standgrd Mortgage Corporation of Georgia

-Lender

Y (Seal)

| HUBERT L. BENSON - Borrower : - Borrower

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

" 1, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in state, hereby certify that
Hubert L. Benson, an unmarried man, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and
who is known to me, acknowledge before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of

the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this t day %u _ , 1998.

Netary Public

My Commission Expires: \%\}Q/\%Q\

o AT I R I R e LT T




